The control block is designed for mounting on, or close to the BHH or BHHF actuator. For
use of other actuator types or if the actuator is submerged or placed in hazardous area the
block can be connected to the pilot line by means of the B-block.
The control block system consists of 5 standard houses. Each standard house is divided in
two separate parts. The top part has all the hydraulic functions and it is also divided in two
parts - one for open and one for close- function, (A port: hydr. closing and B port: hydr.
opening). The bottom part has the connection for direct position indication - either electrical
(on/of or potentiometer) or hydraulic (on/off). Furthermore each standard block has several

Operation:
Description:
Type codes:
CB:	 Control Block
2:	 2-line actuator (BHH...)
1:	 1-line actuator (BHHF...)
1A:	 1-line actuator (BHHF... Fail open)
S:	 Throttle/Stop valve
PCV:	 Pilot operated Check valve
R: 	 Relief valve
T:	 Throttle valve
H:	 Quick connection for hand pump
E:	 Interface for EL on/off or
	 potentiometer, 0-100%
B:	 By-pass hydraulic on/off indication
NG6:	 Interface for CETOP 3 valves
CBF:	 CB + Flush system
CB	 NG6	   S	 H	 E
Interface
for El
on/off or
potentiom-
eter
Control
block
Interface
for
CETOP 3
valves
Throttle